

Letter No.: -HIL/ENV/GP-IV/4 -Manifest/2020-21/

Date: 06.10.2020

The Member Secretary,
Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board,
Paryawas Bhawan, North Block Sector-19,
Naya Raipur Chhattisgarh.

Sub.: Submission of manifest in Form 10 as per Rule 19 (1) Under Hazardous and Other Wastes (Management & Transboundary Movement) Rules, 2016.

Ref. HW Authorization No. 1497/HSMD/HO/CECB/2019 dated 10/06/2019

Dear Sir,

We are submitting herewith the Manifest in Form 10 as per Rule 19 (1) Under Hazardous and Other Wastes (Management & Transboundary Movement) Rules, 2016 in respect of the Gare Palma IV/4 Coal Mine of M/s Hindalco Industries Limited, Village – Banjikhol, Tehsil – Tamnar, Distt. –Raigarh, Chhattisgarh – 496107. The Waste is being disposed through CECB authorized recycler.

The copy of the receipt of manifest may kindly be acknowledged.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Hindalco Industries Limited,

Dipesh Bhatia

(Mines Agent/Vice- President)

Encl.: As above

CC: Regional Officer, Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board (CECB), T. V. Tower Road, Raigarh (C.G.)



MANIFEST FOR HAZARDOUS AND OTHER WASTE

1	Sender's Name and Mailing Address (Including Phone No. & E-mail)	Sh. Dipesh Bhatia (Vice President – Coal Mines), Gare Palma IV/4 Coal Mines, Hindalco Industries Ltd. Village – Banjikhol, Tehsil – Tamnar, Distt. – Raigarh (CG), 496107
		Mobile No. 9111006001 E- Mail : dipesh.bhatia@adityabirla.com
2	Sender's Authorization No.	1497/HSMD/HO/CECB/2019 dated 10/06/2019
3	Manifest Document No.	HIL/EMD/HW/2020/01
4	Transporter's Name & Address (Including Phone No. & E-mail)	M/s Columbia Petro Chemicals, 22, Industrial Area, Bhanpuri, Distt. – Raipur (CG), Mobile No. 9300222100 Email: columbiapetrochemicals@hotmail.com
5	Type of Vehicle	Pickup
6	Transporter's Registration No.	-
7	Vehicle Registration No.	CG 04 LL 4697
8	Receiver's Name & Mailing Address (Including Phone No. & E-mail)	M/s Columbia Petro Chemicals, 22, Industrial Area, Bhanpuri, Distt. – Raipur (CG), Mobile No. 9300222100 Email: columbiapetrochemicals@hotmail.com
9	Receiver's Authorization No.	10334/HSMD/HO/CECB/2020 dated 19/02/2020
10	Waste Description	Used Oil & fatable on to the and the control of the care
11	Total Quantity No. of Containers	Used Oil: 420 Kg (0.42MT) No. of Containers: 02 Nos. (Capacity 220 ltr.)
12	Physical Form	Oily & Semi-Solid
13	Special Handling Instruction & Additional Information	PPEs used during handling of Used Oil & Manager (A)
14	SENDER'S CERTIFICATE	I hereby declare that the contents of the consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are categorized, packed, marked and labeled and are in all respects in proper conditions for transport by road according to applicable national government regulations.
	Name & Stamp Signature:	
	Sh. Dipesh Bhatia (Vice President - Coal Mines) - 6110122	Month Day Year 1 0 0 6 2 0 2 0
15	Raigarh (CG) Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Wastes	
	Name & Stamp COLUMBIA PETRIBOHENACALS	Month Day Year
	M/s Columbia Petro Chemicals, Raipur (CG) Authorised Signatory	1 0 0 6 2 0 2 0
16	Receiver's Certification for Receipt of Hazardo	us & Other Waste
	Name & Stamp COLUMBIA PESIGNATURE CALS	
	M/s Columbia Petro Chemicals, Raipur (CG)	1 0 0 6 2 0 2 0